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May 20, 1992
REVIEW OF VIRGINIA DIRECT

HOGS FDR THEPERIOD MAY 14 • 20,
1992.RECEIPTS FOR COUNTRY BUY-

ING STATIONS INVIRGINIAFOR THE
PERIOD TOTALED 190 S HEAD.
RECEIPTS FOR DELIVERY TO THE
PLANT (WITHIN A 30 MILERADIUS)
FOR THE PERIOD TOTALED 4791
HEAD.

THE VIRGINIA DIRECT HOG
MARKETFOR WEDNESDAY MAY 20,
1992 CLOSED MOSTLY STEADY

COMPARED TO LAST WEDNES-
DAY’S TRADING.

BARROWS AND GILTS:
VIRGINIA COUNTRY POINTS U.S.

1-3 220-250LBS 40.00-45.00
LOCAL PLANT DELIVERED (30 MILE
RADIUS)

US 1-2 220-250LBS. 41.50-42J0FEW
44.00 US 2-3 220-250 LBS. 40.00-41.50
US 1-3 200-210LBS. 37.50-38.50 US 1-3
210-220 LBS. 39.50-40.50 US 2-4
250-260 LBS. 38.50-39.50 US 2-4

29 Ridge Road
Lititz, Pa.

17543

260-270 LBS. 36.50-37.50 US 3-4
270-280 LBS. 34.50-3S.SO US 3-4
280-300 LBS. 32J0-33.50

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS 9%; SLAUGHTER COWS 14%
SLAUGHTER BULLS 2%. SLAUGH-
TER CALVES AND VEALBRS 0%;
FEEDER CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS
57%. OVER 600 LBS 18%

PRICE RANGES FOR VIRGINIA
WEEKLY AUCTIONS

SLAUGHTER CATTLE STEERS:
CHOICE 2-3 1000-1ISO LB 67.00-74.50
CHOICE 2-3 11S0-1300LBS 70.00-74.30
CHOICE 2-3 1300 LBS A OVER
70.75-74.75

HEIFERS: CHOICE 900 LBS &

UNDER 64.00-68.50 CHOICE 2-3
900-1100 LBS 67.50-73.00 FEW
653.00-71.00 CHOICE 2-3 1100 LBS &

OVER 68.50-73.75
SLAUGHTER COWS UTILITY &

COMMERCIAL COWS 40.00-54..75
SLAUGHTER BULLS BULLS • 1-2

900-1300 LBS S3.SO-6S.SO 1-2
1300-1600 LBS 55.00-68.00 1-2 1600

LBS * OVER 53.25-6*.50

717-627-0065
FAX:

717-627-8676

Welcomes R. Lamar Witmer - Agronomist
Lamar Recently Joined Brubaker Agronomic
Consulting Service And Will Be Responsible

For Client Services In The Following
Townships In Lancaster County...

• Conoy • West Donegal • East Donegal • Mt. Joy
• Rapho • Penn • Warwick • Elizabeth • Manor

• West Hempfield • East Hempfield • Pequea • Martic * Conestoga

Lamar’s Experience (1983 Penn State
Agronomy Graduate) Will Be A Real Asset To
Farmers In These Areas of Lancaster County!

Call Our Office Collect Today -

717-627-0065

SLAUGHTER CALVES AND
VEALERS VEALERS - HIGH CHOICE
A PRIME 200-350LBS GOOD AND
CHOICE 200-350 LBS CALVES -

GOOD AND CHOICE 2SO-SOO LBS
72.00-76.00

SLAUGHTER LAMBS HIGH
CHOICE A PRIME 95-125LBS SPRING
71.50-76.75 HIGH CHOICE A PRIME
95-125 LBS WOOL 60.00

SLAUGHTER HOGS US 1-3 200-250
LBS 35.00-42.75 SOWS US 1-3 300-500
LBS 26.00-36.00 500 LBS A OVER
30.00-37.00

FEEDER CATTLE STEERS:
MEDIUM 1 HEIFERS; MEDIUM 1
200-300 LBS 92.00-105.00 300-400
76.00- 300-400 SB.OO-103.00
400-500 72.00-86.75 400-500
55.00- 500-600 70.00-83.50
500-600 80.00-97.00 600-700 67.00-76.00
600-700 76.50-85.00700-800 66.50-74.50
700-80070.00-83.50 800-900 63.5071.00
800900 68.0077.00

N. Virginia Virginia
Orange, VA
May 20. 1992

SLAUGHTER HOGS 9 HEAD - NO
TRENDS REPORTED. BARROWS
AND GILTS US 1-3 200250 LBS 42.00
US 2-4250300LBS 39.75 SOWS US 1-3
300500 LBS 31.75

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 81 HEAD -

NO TRENDS REPORTED.
SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-

ERS 12 HEAD STEERS; CHOICE 2-3
1100LBS A UNDER 70.00 CHOICE 2-3
1100-1300LBS 69.50-75.00 SELECT 2-3
900-1100 LBS 67.00-68.50

Fv@™ Bonus Maker
Boars

Offering Duroc, Blackline
& Maternal Line Boars

Cn** FULLY TESTED & INDEXED • LEAN & MUSCULAR
RAISED IN CENTRAL PA „ . fFor information And Prices Contact:

419 West High Street JARMON
Elizabethtown, PA 17022 (PA Toll Free) 1>BOO-468-5524 or (717) 367-1525

SLAUGHTER COWS 63 HEAD CUT-
TER A BNO.UT. 1-3 45.5053.00
BRKO.UT. A COMM. 2-4 48.505250
CANNBR A LOW CUTTER 1-2
41.5047.00

SLAUGHTER BULLS 6 HEAD 1-2
900-1300 LBS 68.00-70.00 1-2
13001600 LBS 1-2 1600 LBS A
OVER 620070.00

TOTAL LAMBS 10 HEAD - NO
TRENDS REPORTED. FEEDER
LAMBS 10 HEAD CHOICE ANDFAN-
CY 7015 LBS 78.00

FEEDER CATTLE 110 HEAD • NO
TRENDS REPORTED. STEERS;
MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL 1
MED.ALARGB 2 30040085.0091.00
85.00—400500 83.5087.00 8200
500600 80.00 800900 - 68.50

9OOllOO 65.0067.00
HOLSTEIN STEERS; MED.ALARGE
1-2 300500 LBS 70.00 700900 LBS
67.0069.00 9001100 LBS 55.00 1100
LBS A OVER 54.00

HEIFERS; MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED.ALARGE 2 300400
75.00-78.00 71.00 400-500
76.0081.00 80.0081.00 73.0075.00
73.00 500-600 73.50-80.00
69.0071.00 700800 6200
FEEDER BULLS: MED. 1 LARGE 1
300400 LBS 90.00 400500 LBS
75.0084.00 600700 LBS 69.00 1AT
80JO BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 7 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WK
OLD $75.0010000 PER HEAD. OVER
100 LBS $135.00140.00 PER CWT.

Central & S.G. Virginia
Livestock

Lynchburg, VA
May 18,1992

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 84 HEAD -

SLAUGHTER COWS STEDY TO $l.OO
LOWER. SLAUGHTER BULLS
STEADY.

SLAUGHTER COWS 71 HEAD
COWS CUTTER A BONING UT. 1-3
45.50-51.00 BREAKING UT. A COMM.
2-4 47.00-52.25 CANNER AND LOW
CUTTER 1-2 39.00-46.00

SLAUGHTER BULLS 13 HEAD
BULLS Y.G. 1-2, 1300-1600 LB.
59.0046.25

FEEDERCATTLE 416 HEAD-FEED-
ER STEERS STEADY TO $3.00 LOW-
ER. FEEDER HEIFERS $3.00-4.00
LOWER. FEEDER BULLS $4,005.00
LOWER.

STEERS; MEDIUM 1 MEDALARGE
2 300-400 92.00-100.00 83.50-96.00
400500 85.5090.00 79.50-89.00500600

75.25-79.50 600700 76.5080.00
700800 73.00 800900 69.75

HEIFERS; MEDIUM I SMALL 1
MED.ALARGB 2 300-400—75.00-76.00
72.00- FEW 84.50 400-500
67.75-72.50 71.75-75.00 500-600
73.00- 65.00-74.00 FEEDER
BULLS; MEDIUM 1LARGE I SMALL 1
MED.ALARGB 2 300-400 LBS
79.50-90.50 83.50-91.50 72.00-78.00
75.25-85.00 400-500 LBS 75.00-83.00
75.00- 72.00-74.00 76.00-83.00
500600 LBS 72.0073.00 73.5077.00

BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 12HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WK
OLD SMALL $72.0085.00; LARGE
$100.00129.00 PER HEAD. OVER 100
LBS $114.00138.00 PER CWT.

••**************»***»*STATE
GRADED SALE*******************
STATE GRADED FEEDER CATTLE
224 HEAD SOLD AT LYNCHBURG,
VA. ON MAY 18.1992

Unctur Firming, SMurday, May 23,19K-A9
STEERS; MBD.ALAROE 1

MBDALAROE 2 300-400 96.00-98.00
PEW 105.00 92.30-94.00 400-500
15.30-92.30 84.75-90.00 500-600
85.00r91.00 77.30-84.75 600-700
75.00-80.00 72.00

HEIFERS; MED.ALARGE 1
MBDALARGE 2 300-400 76.00-81.25
74.00- 400-500 74.00-81.75
75.25-77.50 500-600 79.30-80.75
77.00- 600-700 72.75-75.75 -~

S.E. Virginia Livestock
Southddc (Bladutone) A SmlthfWd,

Maj 20, 1992
SLAUGHTER HOGS 231 HEAD- NO

TRENDS REPORTED. SOWS US 1-3
300-500 LBS 35.80-36.30 US 1-3 500
LBS A OVER 37.20-37.25 BOARS
30.70-35.00; SMOOTH LIGHT BOARS
200-240LBS 40.75

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 64 HEAD -

NO TRENDS REPORTED.
SLAUGHTER COWS 58 HEAD CUT-

TER A BNG.UT. 1-3 45.50-47.00
BRKO.UT A COMM. 2-4 44.30-32.00 1
AT 33.25 CANNER A LOW CUTTER
1-2 40.00-46.30

SLAUGHTER BULLS 6 HEAD - 1-2
900-1300 LBS 61.75-62.001-21300-1600
LBS 62.00-66.001-2 1600LBS A OVER
6430

TOTAL LAMBS 21 HEAD - NO
TRENDS REPORTED. SLAUGHTER
LAMBS 21 HEAD WOOLED ‘HIGH
CHOICE AND PRIME 93-123 LBS
38.00-6430

37 HEAD OF GOATS AT SMITH-
FIELD BUCKS - LARGE J61.00-66.00
MEDIUM $40.00 SMALL $28.00-32.00
KIDS - LARGE $32.00 MEDIUM
$23.00-28.00

FEEDER CATTLE 255 HEAD - NO
TRENDS REPORTED. STEERS;
MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 MED.ALARGE 2
400-300 86.00-90.30 86.00-90.30
84.00-87.30 400-300 77.30-88.00
77.50-88.00 HOLSTEIN STEERS;
MED.ALARGE 1-2 300-300 LBS 78.00

HEIFERS; MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED.ALARGE 2 300-400
80.30- 78.50-84.30 400-500
77.00- 77.00-82.50 70.00-72.00
74.00- 500-600 73.00-78.25
73.00- 72.30600-7006930-75.00

FEEDER BULLS; MEDIUM 1
LARGE 1 200-300 LBS 99.00-109.00
99.00- 300-400 LBS 84.00-94.00
84.00- 400-300 LBS 73.30-88.00
73.30- 300-600 LBS 71.30-79.30
71.50-79.50 COWS RETURNED TO
FARMS 4 HEAD; MAL-1, 6-12 YRS
OLD 800-1130 LBS $4630-33.00 PER
CWT. COWS WITH CALVES ATSIDE
7 PAIR;MAL-1.4-8 YRS OLD 900-1100
LBS WITH CALVES 100-160 LBS
$620.00-790.00; M-2. 8-12 YRS OLD
800-900 LBS WITH CALVES 140-160
LBS $340.00 PER PAIR. BABY
CALVES RETURNED TO FARMS IS
HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WK OLD
LIGHT $35.00-67.50, HEAVY
583.00- PER HEAD. OVER 100
LBS $120.00-127.30 PER CWT.


